
Subject: 

SI. 

1 

The applications (in hard copylemail) were received from the following candidates in the 
office of the Dean,USMC for claiming exemption from Ph.D. Entrance test of Ph.D. 
Programme. The details of the exempted / not exempted is as follows: 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Candidates 
No. Name 

Neeraj Panghal 

Sidheshwar 
Shukla 
Shanbhavi 
Singh Mishra 

Provisional list of applicants exempted / not exempted from Ph.D. 
entrance test (PET) in University School of Mass Communication 
(USMC) for Admission to Ph.D. Programme for the Academic Session 
2024-25, as per the documents submitted by the candidates. 

Prachi Sharma 

Komal 
Kesarwani 

Priyanka 
Mishra 

Yamini 

Kashyap 

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY 
SECTOR-16C, DwARKA, NEW DELHÊ�110 078 

(UNIVERSITY SCHÌOL OF MASS COMMUNICATION) 

Copy to: 

Application No. Basis 

NA 

261241000068 

261241000030 

261241000023 

261241000040 

261241000075 

261241000076 

exemption 
required 

and 

GGSIPU/USMC/2024/139 
Ist May, 2024 

which Remarks, if any 
is 

UGC � NET Cleared 
but JRF not cleared 

UGC - NET Cleared 
but JRF not cleared 

UGC - NET Cleared Only NET Qualified 
but JRF not cleared 

UGC -NET 
(including JRF) 
UGC - NET Cleared 
but JRF not cleared 

M. Phill (Journalism 
andMass 

Communication ) 

M. Phill (Journalism 
Mass 

Communication ) 

1. Director (Research & Development Cell) 

Only UGC 
Qualified 

Only NET Qualified Not Exempted 

NET Not Exempted 

M. Phil 
exemption as per 
Ph.D. Admission 
Brochure for 
Academic Session 
2024-25 (Reference 

Exempted/ Not 
Exempted 

NET & JRF Exempted 
Qualified 
Only NET qualified 

PhD Programme 

2. UITS, with request to upload on University Website. 
3. Office Copy 

not 

Not Exempted 

Not Exempted 

Not Exempted 

M. Phil not Not Exempted 
exemption as per 
Ph.D. Admission 
Brochure for 
Academic Session 
2024-25 (Reference 
Page 2 Admission to 
PhD programme 

(Prof A.K, Saini) 
Dean,USMC 

Page 2 Admission to 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

