

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY SECTOR-16C, DWARKA, NEW DELHI – 110 078 (UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MASS COMMUNICATION)

GGSIPU/USMC/2024/139 1st May, 2024

Subject:

Provisional list of applicants exempted / not exempted from Ph.D. entrance test (PET) in University School of Mass Communication (USMC) for Admission to Ph.D. Programme for the Academic Session 2024-25, as per the documents submitted by the candidates.

The applications (in hard copy/email) were received from the following candidates in the office of the Dean, USMC for claiming exemption from Ph.D. Entrance test of Ph.D.

Programme. The details of the exempted / not exempted is as follows:

SI.	Candidates	Application No.	ed / not exempted is Basis on which	Remarks, if any	Exempted/ Not
No.	Name		exemption is required		Exempted
1	Neeraj Panghal	NA	UGC - NET Cleared but JRF not cleared	Only UGC NET Qualified	Not Exempted
2	Sidheshwar Shukla	261241000068	UGC - NET Cleared but JRF not cleared	Only NET Qualified	Not Exempted
3	Shanbhavi Singh Mishra	261241000030	UGC - NET Cleared but JRF not cleared	Only NET Qualified	Not Exempted
4	Prachi Sharma	261241000023	UGC –NET (including JRF)	NET & JRF Qualified	Exempted
5	Komal Kesarwani	261241000040	UGC - NET Cleared but JRF not cleared	Only NET qualified	Not Exempted
6	Priyanka Mishra	261241000075	M. Phill (Journalism andMass Communication)	M. Phil not exemption as per Ph.D. Admission Brochure for Academic Session 2024-25 (Reference Page 2 Admission to PhD Programme	Not Exempted
7	Yamini Kashyap	261241000076	M. Phill (Journalism and Mass Communication)	M. Phil not exemption as per Ph.D. Admission Brochure for Academic Session 2024-25 (Reference Page 2 Admission to PhD programme	Not Exempted

(Prof. A.K. Saint)
Dean, USMC

Copy to:

- 1. Director (Research & Development Cell)
- 2. UITS, with request to upload on University Website.
- 3. Office Copy